## **CONTRACT FOR SERVICES**

THIS CONTRACT FOR SERVICES is effective on the 1st day of October, 2023, by and between the Town of Thorntown and

COMPANY'S FULL LEGAL NAME

(THE TOWN OF Thorntown and Contractor are sometime hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Parties")

WHEREAS, The Town of Thorntown seeks the assistance of a service provider to remove snow from the town streets

and apply salt to intersections as directed by the Town Council Presidentl.

WHEREAS, The Contractor possesses independent qualifications and abilities to perform the foregoing services and,

WHEREAS, The Contractor is willing to provide the services in accordance with the terms and conditions set forth in this agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, the mutual covenants and obligations herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

I. SCOPE OF WORK

Contractor shall report to, and act under the direction of the Town Council President, in providing the services under this Agreement.

- II. CONSIDERATION For all services rendered under this agreement, The Town of Thorntown agrees to pay the Contractor per the accepted bid document. The Contractor will be paid only after the Town Council has received and reviewed Contractors itemized and detailed invoice for services rendered. All payments made to Contractor shall be net thirty (30) days.
- III. TERM

This agreement shall commence on October 1, 2023 and shall expire on September 30, 2024.

## IV. INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR

The Contractor will be acting as an independent contractor in the performance of this contract and not as agents, employees, partners, joint ventures, or associates. The Town of Thorntown does not assume any liability for any injury (including death) to any persons, nor damage to any property, arising from the acts or omissions of the Contractor.

V. INSURANCE Contractor shall provide the Town of Thorntown with proof of insurance.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement on the effective date.

COMPANY	TOWN OF THORNTOWN
Ву:	Ву:
Printed:	Printed:
Title: Owner	Title: Town Council President
Date <mark>:</mark>	Date: